CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL
2023-24 Standardized General School Fee Schedule.

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school
counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
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General Fees (all students) Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 [ $21.00 [ $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Total | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 |

Grade Specific or Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Yearbook- Optional $50.00 | $50.00 [ $50.00 | $50.00 | $50.00
Locks (one time cost for Grade 8s and students with no lock) $19.00

PE Strip (optional) $34.00
PE Lock (optional) $19.00

Ideal Mini School

Camp Retreat $225.00 |Camp Fees (optional)

Art 8 $10.00 |supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Art 9/10 $25.00 [supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Art 11/12 $30.00 [supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

Food Safe (optional) Completion of program
required to work in school cafeteria

supplies for photopaper beyond basic

Career Life Education 10 $30.00

Photography 11/12 $30.00 requirements
Yearbook (optional) $45.00
Student Agenda Book $9.00 |[day planner

Science, camp supplies, special event costs
(Science Fair, sports day, picnic, open

Student Activties $21.00 house etc), offset field trip costs (cost may
be modified)

Synergy Program $500.00 [includes Synergy Retreat

Synergy Media Arts $25.00 [supplemental cost for enhanced supplies

|Pre|ude Program | $50.00 |0pti0nal program & events |

Optional program and events: Camp Squeah retreat, UBC Community

International Baccalaurate Program
Year 1 IB Costs $67500 Card, English Books and plays, IB Council events ___
Yeal’ 1 |B Addltlonal Fees $42500 E}(;?;sriglfslB Exams, additional requirements for ProD, coordination and

Program enrichment and events: iBeyond downtown conference, UBC
Year 21B COStS $67500 Library Community Card, English Books and plays, IB Council events.

Cost of IB Exams, additional requirements

Year 2 IB Additional Fees $425.00 [for professional development, coordination
and materials.

IB Art $30.00 supplies beyond basic requirements

(optional)
Grad*
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) [ [ $100.00
- includes: tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
| Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) | |$165.00|

- (optional) includes: meal, security, entertainment



CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2023-24

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some
or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Art
Art 8 $10.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
All Art & Graphics 9 & 10 courses $25.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
All Art & Graphics 11 & 12 courses $30.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Ceramics 10, 11, 12 $25.00 supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Photography
All Photo 10 Courses $20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
All Photo 11 & 12 Courses $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
plus supplemental cost based on individual projects
Music No fee - music book deposit
Musical Instrument Rentals Fees may be charged
Home Economics
Home Ec 8 $5.00 supplies
Foods 9/10 $35.00 Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Foods 11/12 $45.00 Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Interior Design $15.00 Supplemental cost for enhanced supplies
Clothing & Textile $5.00 supplies, supplemental cost based on projects
Technology Education
Tech Ed 8 $5.00 supplies
Electronics No fee - supplemental cost based on projects
Metal No fee - supplemental cost based on projects
Tech Ed 9-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on projects
Woodwork 8-12 No fee - supplemental cost based on projects
All Dance Courses $5.00 Costume Rental Fee
All PH Courses No fee - field trips are optional and cost varies with grade
ADDITIONAL NOTES:
|Opti0nal Field Trips/Activities | Fees may be charged - including for Certification Programs |
[Refundable Workbook Deposits | Fees may be charged |

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged
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